## FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

February 27, 2003

Mr. Speaker:

Your **TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

## **HOUSE BILL 586**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 19, after "agency" insert "in a class A county with a population greater than three hundred thousand".
- 2. On page 2, line 3, strike "a camera" and insert in lieu thereof "cameras".
- 3. On page 2, line 5, strike ", including" and insert in lieu thereof "at an intersection or in a school zone by".
- 4. On page 6, line 1, strike the comma and insert in lieu thereof "or".
  - 5. On page 6, line 2, strike "and on highways".
- 6. On page 7, line 2, after "assessment" insert "or appearing in court".,

and thence referred to the **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.** 

Respectfully submitted,

|           |                 | Daniel P. Silva, Chairman |
|-----------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Adopted _ |                 | Not Adopted               |
|           | (Chi ef Cl erk) | (Chi ef Cl erk)           |
|           | Date            | e                         |

## FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION, 2003

HTC/HB 586 Page 2

The roll call vote was 7 For 0 Against

Yes: 7

Excused: Powdrell-Culbert, Rodella, Saavedra, Taylor, J. G., Whitaker

Absent: None

. 146015. 3 H0586TC1. wpd